For site related queries and arranging site visits, the bidders shall contact. 

Senior Manager/DC 
RailTel Corporation Of India Ltd., 2nd Floor B Block, Rail Nilayam, 
Secunderabad – 500071  
Phone : +91 40 27821134 
Email : sdusa@railtelindia.com. 

10. EARNEST MONEY 
Tenderer shall deposit a sum Rs. 5,20,000/- ( Rupees Five Lakhs Twenty 
Thousand only) as Earnest Money in a manner prescribed in Para 5 of section 
–II chapter –I ( Instructions to Tenderers and Conditions of Tendering) of tender 
document.  

11. SECURITY DEPOSIT 

On receipt of Letter of Acceptance of Tender from the RailTel, the tenderer